

<u>November 2016</u>

Council meets at 7:00 p.m. on the first and third Wednesday of every month at Town Hall, 20 W Emma Rockford WA. We would love to see you there!

Per the Rockford Snow Plow Policy...

The Public Works operator will decide when to begin snow or ice control operations. The criteria for that decision will be: Snow accumulation of four inches or more with the exception of East Emma Street which will be plowed at about two inches of snowfall. Time of snowfall in relationship to heavy use of streets PRIORITIES FOR PLOWING Town Shop/Fire Station East Emma Street to Frisbie Way Maple Street **Bus Routes Residential Streets RESIDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY** Residents are responsible for snow removal on the sidewalks in front of their property. The town is not responsible for driveways.

Please note this is only a portion of the snow plow policy, please refer to the town's website **rockfordwa.com** or come into Town Hall to get a copy.



As a courtesy to our plow operator please do not park your cars on the roadways before and/or during snow storms. This will ensure a more thorough plowing for the town.

Town Hall 20 W. Emma St. P.O. Box 49 Rockford, WA 99030-0049 (509) 291-4716 After hours contacts: Dave Thompson 294-0540 Carrie Roecks 270-3310 TO THE TOWN OF ROCKFORD FOR RECEIVING THE 2016 IACC 8TH ANNUAL OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE AWARD "BEST WASTEWATER PROJECT"

CONGRATULATIONS

Don't forget to PACK your meters... There is a \$25.00 fee for the town packing/unpacking meters

Trimming the Park December 3rd at 1:00 p.m. It will be a fun time with Christmas music and lots of lights. Anyone wanting to set up their own tree in the park are encouraged to do so. Contact the mayor for

more information.

Town Hall will be closed on, November 11, 24th & 25th in observance of VETERANS DAY & THANKSGIVING DAY